		Oviedo Memorial Post 243 American Legion Student Parking Application 2024-2025		
				A DEGISITION AND A DEGISITICA AND A DEGI
PARKING TAG #		PARKING SPACE ASSIGNMENT #		
Student's Last Name: _		Student's First Name:		
Home Address:			Grade	e Level:
City:		State:	Zip Code:	
Parent Cell:		Student Cell:		
Parent Name:		Email Address:		
		Vehicle	Information	
Ye	ar:	_ Make:	Model:	
Со	lor:	_ Tag Number:	Insurance Company: _	
	l have read, unders	stand, and been provided a	a copy of the rules governing parking a	at Post 243.
	Student Signature:		Date:	
Parent Signature:			Date:	
Donation for Full Academic Year: \$100 Thank you for helping support American Legion Programs with your donation!				
Post 243 Parking Coordinator: Enrique Avila 407-314-3399				
STUDENT PARKING TAG # PARKING SPACE ASSIGNMENT #				
 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 	 The assigned parking tag must be displayed on the rearview mirror. All spaces are assigned, and the driver must park in the assigned space, centering the nose of their vehicle on the space number. If someone else parks in your assigned parking space, please park in a spot marked with a Visitor sign. DO NOT park in someone else's numbered parking space. Vehicles found in the lot without an assigned tag or in an unauthorized parking space will be towed at the owner's expense. This is private property, and we monitor it daily. If the driver is found to be operating the vehicle in an unsafe manner, or if Post property is damaged during operation, the driver's privileges will be revoked, and the driver will be held accountable for any damages. The lot is turf and easily damaged – DO NOT spin your tires. Please help keep the lot clean. Litter found in your parking area will be noted and your parking privileges may be revoked. If the driver temporarily needs to change vehicles, place the parking tag on the inside rearview mirror and park in your assigned space. If you change vehicles on a <u>permanent</u> basis, contact the Parking Coordinator with tag number and vehicle description. You must carry liability insurance to park at Post 243. Oviedo Memorial Post 243, the Department of Florida, and/or the American Legion are not responsible for theft or any damages to your vehicle while in the parking lot. 			